
4AT 
 33 club - Muhammad 

 44 club - Sophie, Ajwa, Layla, Sahar 
 55 club - Dawood, Aaliyah, Zakariyya, 

 66 club - Ethan, Mandy, Vincent, Tabinda, Zinedine, Zain 
 77 club - Aminah, Haris, Dannie 

 88 club - Ayana, Abdullah 
 99 club - Khadija 

Aiyla has passed Bronze club 
Saifullah has passed Gold club

2J 
 11 club   
Harris 

 22 club  
Farhan 
Zakwan 

Zia 

2G 
 11 club   
Adam 

 22 club  
Zara 
Aizah 

99 Club Progress 
Well done on achieving your club 

badge!
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Thank you to our families that joined us for Diwali 
lunch. It was wonderful to see all members of our 

school community come together to celebrate the 
Festival of Light. 



Thank you for all the children’s 
donations for Children in Need.  

We raised a total of £102.





Support Slade in wearing a 
Christmas or winter jumper 
on 7th December to raise 

money for Save the Children 
with a £1 donation

We are pleased to inform you that the children in 
Year 1-6 will be watching a wonderful Pantomime 
of Robin Hood in school on Friday 15th December. 

Please pay £3 on MCAS -Trips.



     

11th Dec 
Year 3 & 4 
@2:15pm

12th Dec 
Year 5 & 6 
@2:15pm

18th Dec 
Year 1 & 2 

@2pm

20th Dec 
EYFS Nativity 
@9am/2:30pm

Please see above the 
times for our 

Christmas 
performances. Up to 2 
people can attend to 

watch the performances 
with the return slip that 

was sent out.



If you and your child would like to have Breakfast 
with Santa please purchase your food choice on 
MCAS - you are required to stay with your child 

during this event.



On Tuesday 19th December we will be having a 
Winter Disco (4-5pm). EYFS/KS1 (hall) and KS2 

(studio) and will run at the same time. 
 Please purchase your child’s ticket on MCAS-Product 

for £1 and a goody bag for £1.



Attendance of each class from September to 4th December: 
1FB 94% 
1G 94% 
2G 95% 
2J 94% 
3B 92% 
3P 93% 

 4AT 95% 
⭐4S 96%⭐ 
⭐5B 96%⭐ 

5EP 95% 
6ZB 94% 
⭐6B 96%⭐ 

RB 93% 
RE 92% 
RR 93% 

Nursery 87% 

Our school target is 96%.  

Leave in Term Time 
The school holiday dates are published a year in 

advance and holidays in term time are not 
permitted. If you take your child/ren out of school for 

a holiday you may be at risk of receiving a penalty 
notice from the court section. All income from penalty 

notices are paid directly to the Education Legal 
Intervention Team - Birmingham City Council. 

  



Year 6 - Culmington Manor Residential 
Wednesday 6th December - Friday 8th December 

2023 

Year 4 - Willersley Castle Residential  
Monday 15th January - Wednesday 17th January 

2024 

Year 6 - Paris Trip 
Monday 4th March - Thursday 7th March 2024 



AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Term Ends - Thursday 21st December 
Staff Training - Friday 22nd December 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Staff Training Day - Monday 8th January 2024 

Term Starts - Tuesday 9th January 2024 
HALF TERM - Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 

2024 
Term Ends - Friday 22nd March 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Staff Training Day - Monday 8th April 2024 

Term Starts - Tuesday 9th April 2024 
May Bank Holiday - Monday 6th May 2024 

HALF TERM - Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May2024 
Staff Training Day - Friday 5th July 2024 

Term Ends - Friday 19th July 2024 
Staff Training - Monday 22nd July 2024 


